## MATERIAL INFORMATION DISCLOSURE NOTICE



## SEPROD SUBSIDIARY, A.S. BRYDEN, TO LIST ON THE JSE

Seprod Limited ("Seprod") (JSE:SEP) wishes to disclose that its subsidiary, A.S. Bryden & Sons Holdings Limited ("A.S. Bryden"), has received approval to list its ordinary and preference shares by introduction on the Main Market of the Jamaica Stock Exchange ("JSE"). By listing its shares by introduction, A.S. Bryden is not offering any new shares for sale to the public, but is publicly listing all of its existing ordinary and preference shares and making them available for trading.

A.S. Bryden will list its ordinary and preference shares on the JSE Main Market on 10 November 2023.